Haringey Council

NOTICE OF MEETING

Special Licensing Sub-Committee B

THURSDAY, 13TH SEPTEMBER, 2007 at 19:00 HRS OR ON THE RISE OF THE
LICENSING COMMITTEE COMMENCING AT 18:30HRS — WHICHEVER IS THE LATER
CIVIC CENTRE, HIGH ROAD, WOOD GREEN, LONDON N22 8LE.

MEMBERS: Councillors Lister, Peacock (Chair) and Reid

AGENDA

1.

2.

3.

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
DECLARATIONS OF INTERESTS

A member with a personal interest in a matter who attends a meeting of the authority
at which the matter is considered must disclose to that meeting the existence and
nature of that interest at the commencement of that consideration, or when the
interest becomes apparent.

A member with a personal interest in a matter also has a prejudicial interest in that
matter if the interest is one which a member of the public with knowledge of the
relevant facts would reasonably regard as so significant that it is likely to prejudice the
member's judgment of the public interest and if this interest affects their financial
position or the financial position of a person or body as described in paragraph 8 of
the Code of Conduct and/or if it relates to the determining of any approval, consent,
licence, permission or registration in relation to them or any person or body described
in paragraph 8 of the Code of Conduct.

SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE: (PAGES 1 - 4)



The Chair will explain the procedure that the Committee will follow for each of the
hearings considered under the Licensing Act 2003. A copy of the procedure is
attached.

4. ROSE SUPERMARKET, 342 LORDSHIP LANE N17 — NEW APPLICATION FOR A
PREMISE LICENSE TO ALLOW THE SALE OF ALCOHOL (NOEL PARK WARD)
(PAGES 5 - 36)

To consider an application by Rose Supermarket to provide a licensable activity in the
form of the sale of Alcohol.

5. SOMERFIELD - TOTTENHAM LANE, HORNSEY N8 - NEW APPLICATION FOR
SALE OF ALCOHOL AND LATE NIGHT REFRESHMENT (CROUCH END WARD)
(PAGES 37 - 56)

To consider an application by Somerfield to provide a licensable activity in the 
[...]
es, cans, vomit and other littering (which are currently an
occasional occurrence) will increase, and provide hazards to young children
making their way to school

........................................ ,hearby declare that all information | have

submitted is true and correct.

Signed:

Date:

Please send completed form to:
Haringey Council Licensing Team

2" Floor

Civic Centre

High Road

Wood Green
London, N22 8LE




	Agenda
	3 SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE:
	4 ROSE SUPERMARKET, 342 LORDSHIP LANE N17 Œ NEW APPLICATION FOR A PREMISE LICENSE TO ALLOW THE SALE OF ALCOHOL (NOEL PARK WARD)
	5 SOMERFIELD - TOTTENHAM LANE, HORNSEY N8 - NEW APPLICATION FOR SALE OF ALCOHOL AND LATE NIGHT REFRESHMENT (CROUCH END WARD)



Minutes of the meeting

MINUTES OF THE LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE B
THURSDAY, 13 SEPTEMBER 2007

Councillors Lister, Peacock (Chair) and Reid

MINUTE
NO.

SUBJECT/DECISION

ACTION
BY

LSCBO1.

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

None.

LSCBO02.

DECLARATIONS OF INTERESTS

None.

LSCBO03.

SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE:

Noted.

LSCBO04.

ROSE SUPERMARKET, 342 LORDSHIP LANE N17 — NEW
APPLICATION FOR A PREMISE LICENSE TO ALLOW THE SALE OF
ALCOHOL (NOEL PARK WARD)

Having considered the written objection in the physical absense of the
objector, it was

RESOLVED

That the appliaction be granted as asked, subject to the following
conditions:

(i) The Mandatory Statutory condition under section 21 of the Act.
(i) That the licence holder complies with the provisions of the
Operating Schedule.

LSCBO05.

SOMERFIELD - TOTTENHAM LANE, HORNSEY N8 - NEW
APPLICATION FOR SALE OF ALCOHOL AND LATE NIGHT
REFRESHMENT (CROUCH END WARD)

This Item was withdrawn as it was dealt with under Officer delegated
authority.

Councillor SHEILA PEACOCK
Chair, Licensing Sub-Committee B 2007/8

Date:




